the pro forma adjustments that have been made to it (further
described in Section 4.6 of this Document) and the Pro Forma
Historical Financial Information as at 31 December 2020.

The Historical Financial Information has been extracted from
Dexus’s interim consolidated financial statements for the half
year ended 31 December 2020 (“Interim Report”), which were
reviewed by PricewaterhouseCoopers in accordance with
AAS. PricewaterhouseCoopers issued an unmodified review
conclusion on the Interim Report.

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is intended to
be illustrative only and will not reflect the actual position and
balances of Dexus as at the date of this Document or post-
implementation of the Simplification. The Financial Information
has been prepared in accordance with the principles and
significant accounting policies set out in Section 4.7 of
this Document.

Pro Forma

31 December 2020

Historical Financial
Information

($ millions)

Subsequent
events arising from
ordinary activities1

($ millions)

Implementation
and execution of

the Simplification
($ millions)

Pro Forma
Historical Financial

Information
($ millions)

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  47.3 – – 47.3

Receivables  165.4 – 0.37 165.7

Non-current assets classified as held for
sale

 285.9 – –  285.9

Inventories  126.6 – –  126.6

Derivative financial instruments  39.2 (24.2)2 – 15.0

Current tax receivable  28.1 – –  28.1

Other 41.4 – –  41.4

Total current assets 733.9 (24.2) 0.3 710.0

Non-current assets

Investment properties  8,165.2 – – 8,165.2

Plant and equipment  12.1 – –  12.1

Right-of-use assets  11.6 – –  11.6

Inventories  36.7 – –  36.7

Investments accounted for using the equity
method

 7,749.2 43.43 –  7,792.6

Derivative financial instruments  339.2 – –  339.2

Intangible assets  334.3 – –  334.3

Other financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss

 0.4 – –  0.4

Loans to related parties  29.8 – –  29.8

Total non-current assets 16,678.5 43.4 – 16,721.9

Total assets 17,412.4 19.2 0.3 17,431.9

4.  Financial information 25

Pro Forma

31 December 2020

Historical Financial
Information

($ millions)

Subsequent
events arising from
ordinary activities1

($ millions)

Implementation
and execution of

the Simplification
($ millions)

Pro Forma
Historical Financial

Information
($ millions)

Current liabilities

Payables  175.4 – –  175.4

Interest bearing liabilities  324.6 (324.6)4 – –

Lease liabilities  4.6 – –  4.6

Derivative financial instruments  11.1 – –  11.1

Provisions  335.5 (313.6)5 –  21.9

Other  5.6 – –  5.6

Total current liabilities 856.8 (638.2) – 218.6

Non-current liabilities

Interest bearing liabilities  4,175.7 780.96 35.37  4,991.9

Lease liabilities  17.7 – –  17.7

Derivative financial instruments  50.5 – –  50.5

Deferred tax liabilities  109.5 – –  109.5

Provisions  2.5 – –  2.5

Other  7.4 – –  7.4

Total non-current liabilities 4,363.3 780.9 35.3 5,179.5

Total liabilities 5,220.1 142.6 35.3 5,398.1

Net assets 12,192.3 (123.5) (35.0) 12,033.8

Equity

Contributed equity 7,272.1 (117.0)8 – 7,155.1

Reserves 22.1 – – 22.1

Retained profits 4,898.1 (6.5)9 (35.0)10 4,856.6

Total equity 12,192.3 (123.5) (35.0) 12,033.8

Notes
1.	 Except as disclosed in Section 4.6 of this Document, other transactions and events arising from Dexus’s ordinary activities for the period from

1 January 2021 to the date of this Document are not reflected in the presentation of the Pro Forma Historical Financial Information.
2.	 Fair value of derivative financial instruments closed out upon settlement of the USD Senior Notes (144A) facility referred to in Section 4.6(d) of this

Document.
3.	 Investment in Dexus Australian Logistics Trust No.3 to complete the transaction referred to in Section 4.6(c). Excludes the impact of the contracted